

Rider Availability Changes in Washington

Effective May 10, 2021

Effective May 10th, 2021, Lincoln will no longer offer the following riders for new sales in the state of Washington: *Lincoln CareCoverage®* Accelerated Benefits Rider (CCABR) and Long-Term Care Rider (LTC Rider). All product lines will be closed to new sales of these riders as of May 10th, 2021.

No other states are impacted by this change.

Application Deadline

For applications that include either rider, the Formal application and required solicitation forms must be signed, dated and received in-good-order at Lincoln's home office by **the end of day Monday May 10, 2021**.

For *LincXpress*® Tele-App cases that include either rider, a complete ticket and required solicitation forms must be received in-good-order in Lincoln's home office by **the end of the day Monday May 10, 2021.**

Illustration Updates

Lincoln's DesignItSM (v53.0) and WinFlex illustration systems have been updated with these changes effective May 10, 2021. If you have an active internet connection, the software will automatically update to include these updates on May 10, 2021.

Not a deposit

Not FDIC-insured

Not insured by any federal government agency

Not guaranteed by any bank or savings association

May go down in value

©2021 Lincoln National Corporation

LincolnFinancial.com

Lincoln Financial Group is the marketing name for Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

Affiliates are separately responsible for their own financial and contractual obligations.

LCN-3580414-050621



Life insurance issued by The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, Fort Wayne, IN and Lincoln Life & Annuity Company of New York, Syracuse, NY, and distributed by Lincoln Financial Distributors, Inc., a broker-dealer. Contractual obligations are backed by the claimspaying ability of the issuing insurance company. The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company does not solicit business in the state of New York, nor is it authorized to do so. Lincoln Financial Group is the marketing name of Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

For Financial Professional Use Only. Not for Use with General Public.